

Bail No.1639/2026
FIR No.270/2021
PS NFC
U/s 302/201/120B IPC
State Vs. Kaushalendra @ Aman

09.06.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Alok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.
IO/ Inspt. Sachin Kumar in person.

Today the matter is fixed for consideration on regular bail application u/s 483 BNS moved on behalf of accused/applicant.

Reply to the bail application filed on behalf of IO. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant is directed to mention and place on record all the previous bail applications and their orders on next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on bail application on **17.06.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
09.06.2026 (vk)