

Bail Matters No.1639/2026
State Vs. Kaushalendra Alias Aman
FIR No.270/2025
PS New Friends Colony
U/s 302/201/120B IPC

17.06.2026

Present : Sh. Junaid Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Alok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.
IO/Inspt. Sachin Kumar in person.

Today the matter is fixed for consideration on regular bail application u/s 483 BNS moved on behalf of accused/applicant.

Affidavit in terms of judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court filed on behalf of accused/applicant. Same is taken on record.

Arguments on bail application heard.

Put up for orders on **18.06.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
Vacation Judge/17.06.2026 (vk)